Hauler/Facility Assessments increased due
to program expense increases. $267,307.93 5%

Revenue Increased due to grants, interest,
carry over monies, and setting up a reserve
fund with money transferred to the JPA from
SRFD.

$808,597.27 12%

The Revenue Requirement increased due to
increases in general expenses for
improvements to ZW Programs and an
increase in contingency money needed.

$1,238,597.27 19%

6
MARIN COUNTY HAZARDOUS AND SOLID WASTE

MANAGEMENT JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

Page 4 of 7

Following are the two spending scenarios for using the Local Assistance Grant
awarded.  Program expenses are the same for each scenario presented.  The
difference in the spending plans is due to the revenue requirements.

Scenario 1:  100% LAG spending in FY 2025

For this scenario, all money received from the LAG would be spent in FY25.  This
results in an ~20% decrease to the haulers and facilities. Revenue increased due to
grants, interest, carryover monies, and setting up a reserve fund with money
transferred to the JPA from SRFD.

Proposed FY 24/25 Budget with 100% LAG FY25
  Zero Waste

Fund
State

Reporting
Fund

HHW
Fund

All Funds
Total

Expenses $1,951,881 $1,358,126 $2,959,833 $6,269,840
Contingency $195,188 $135,813 $1,116,492 $1,447,493
Rev Requirement $2,147,069 $1,493,939 $4,076,325 $7,717,333

Interest $1,000 $1,000 $2,000 $4,000
State Oil Payment $0 $0 $165,000 $165,000
Local Assistance
Grant $470,000 $685,000 $0 $1,155,000

Assessments $917,302 $790,304 $2,698,444 $4,406,050
Carry Over $758,767 $17,635 $1,210,881 $1,987,283
Revenue $2,147,069 $1,493,939 $4,600,851 $7,717,333

Major Changes for All 3 JPA Funds  (Incr./Decr.) With 100% LAG in 1 year

Description of Change Amount Change % Change
Staffing budget increased due to hiring staff to
meet obligations of SB1383 and to manage the
HHW Facility.

$121,845.02 9%

Hauler/Facility Assessments decreased due to
grant funding for certain program expenses. -$887,691.89 -20%

Revenue Increased due to grants, interest, carry
over monies, and setting up a reserve fund with
money transferred to the JPA from SRFD.

$808,597.50 19%

The Revenue Requirement increased due to
increases in general expenses for improvements to
ZW Programs and an increase in contingency
money needed.

$1,238,597.27 19%

6
MARIN COUNTY HAZARDOUS AND SOLID WASTE

MANAGEMENT JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

Page 5 of 7

Scenario 2: 50% LAG spending in FY 2025
For this scenario, half of the money received from the LAG would be spent in FY25.
And the remaining half would be spent in FY26.  This results in an ~6% decrease to
the haulers and facilities. Revenue increased due to grants, interest, carryover
monies, and setting up a reserve fund with money transferred to the JPA from SRFD.
All grant funding must be spent in the 2 year grant award period.

Proposed FY 24/25 Budget with 50% LAG money FY25